Crossroads Charter Schools

Crossroads Charter Schools Board Meeting

Date and Time
Monday July 22, 2024 at 5:00 PM CDT

Location

Crossroads Academy-Quality Hill

1080 Washington Street, KCMO 64105
Room 130

This Agenda has been posted on Friday, July 19, 2024

Agenda

l. Opening Items

A. Call the Meeting to Order
B. Record Attendance
C. Approve Meeting Agenda

D. Approve June Board Meeting Minutes

II. Public Forum

A. Public Comment

Purpose

Vote

Approve
Minutes

FYI
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Presenter

Greg Valdovino
Greg Valdovino
Greg Valdovino

Greg Valdovino

Greg Valdovino

Time

5:00 PM

Tm

2m

5:05 PM

10m
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VL.

VILI.

VIIL.

Purpose

Presenter

Up to 3 guests will have the opportunity to provide public comment. Each individuals

comment will be limited to three minutes.

Finance

A. June Check Register
B. End of Year Financials

C. Crossfirst Line of Credit

Educational Excellence

A. District Assessment Plan
B. Dyslexia Screening Plan

C. ELL/Homeless/Foster Care appointment-
Diverse Learners Director

Operations

A. KCPS Bond Update

B. Transportation Contract Update

School Spotlight

A. Board Data Story

Board Governance

A. New Board Members

B. Board Committees

Closed Session

A. Superintendent Evaluation and Contract
Pursuant RSMo Section 610.021(3)

Closing Items

Vote

Discuss

Vote

Vote

Vote

Vote

Discuss

Discuss

FYI

Vote

Vote

Discuss
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Jillian Linn
Latresse Yarbough

Tysie McDowell

Tysie McDowell
Tysie McDowell

Tysie McDowell

Tysie McDowell

Tysie McDowell

Tysie McDowell

Greg Valdovino

Greg Valdovino

Greg Valdovino

Time

5:15 PM

3m

10 m

5m

5:33 PM

5m

5m

5:48 PM

10 m

6:03 PM

10 m

6:13 PM

5m

5m

6:23 PM

6:23 PM
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Purpose Presenter Time

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote Greg Valdovino 1m
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