

Crossroads Charter Schools

Crossroads Charter Schools Board Meeting

Date and Time

Monday July 22, 2024 at 5:00 PM CDT

Location

Crossroads Academy-Quality Hill 1080 Washington Street, KCMO 64105 Room 130

This Agenda has been posted on Friday, July 19, 2024

Agenda

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
l.	Ope	ning Items			5:00 PM
	A.	Call the Meeting to Order		Greg Valdovino	
	В.	Record Attendance		Greg Valdovino	1 m
	C.	Approve Meeting Agenda	Vote	Greg Valdovino	2 m
	D.	Approve June Board Meeting Minutes	Approve Minutes	Greg Valdovino	2 m
II.	Public Forum				5:05 PM
	A.	Public Comment	FYI	Greg Valdovino	10 m

Purpose	Presenter	Time
ruipose	riesentei	11111

Up to 3 guests will have the opportunity to provide public comment. Each individuals comment will be limited to three minutes.

III.	Finance 5				5:15 PM
	A.	June Check Register	Vote	Jillian Linn	3 m
	В.	End of Year Financials	Discuss	Latresse Yarbough	10 m
	C.	Crossfirst Line of Credit	Vote	Tysie McDowell	5 m
IV.	Edu	ucational Excellence			5:33 PM
	A.	District Assessment Plan	Vote	Tysie McDowell	5 m
	B.	Dyslexia Screening Plan	Vote	Tysie McDowell	5 m
	C.	ELL/Homeless/Foster Care appointment- Diverse Learners Director	Vote	Tysie McDowell	5 m
V.	Operations				5:48 PM
	A.	KCPS Bond Update	Discuss	Tysie McDowell	10 m
	В.	Transportation Contract Update	Discuss	Tysie McDowell	5 m
VI.	Sch	nool Spotlight			6:03 PM
	A.	Board Data Story	FYI	Tysie McDowell	10 m
VII.	Воа	ard Governance			6:13 PM
	A.	New Board Members	Vote	Greg Valdovino	5 m
	В.	Board Committees	Vote	Greg Valdovino	5 m
VIII.	Clo	sed Session			6:23 PM
	A.	Superintendent Evaluation and Contract Pursuant RSMo Section 610.021(3)	Discuss	Greg Valdovino	
IX.	Closing Items			6:23 PM	

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
A.	Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Greg Valdovino	1 m